~

0\)

.After. Recording
Return to Wells Fargo Bank
2701 WELL FARGO WAY

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408 2006-020483

ATTN: POST CLOSING Klamath County, Oregon

30180187

000060522006002048
10/11/2006 03:36:43 PM Fee: $106.00

M

PERMANENT LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Permanent Loan Extension Agreement (this "Agreement”) is made to be effective as of the 2nd day of October, 2006, and
is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend, supplement and extend the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed or Security
Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated as of the 13" day of February, 2006, executed by the undersigned Borrower(s)
(referred to herein as "Borrower”, whether one or more), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (“Lender”). (Lender
and its successors and assigns shall be referred to herein as the "Note Holder".) The Security Instrument secures a Note (the
“Note”) dated the same date as the Security Instrument payable to the order of Lender. All terms defined in the Security
instrument shall have the same meaning in this Agreement. The mortgage was recorded as M06-02849 on the 14" day of
February, 2006.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower (and
each Borrower if more than one) further covenants and agrees as follows:

1. PERMANENT LOAN. The Security Instrument, as amended and extended by this Agreement, secures a permanent
mortgage loan that replaces a construction loan between Lender and Borrower dated the same date as the Security Instrument
and evidenced by the Note with a Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note. The Note, as amended by a Permanent Loan
Addendum amending Note, evidences the permanent mortgage loan. Upon execution of this Agreement and the Permanent
Loan Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note shall be of no further force and
effect.

2. DEFINITIONS. The definitions set forth in the Security Instrument are amended as follows:

“| ender”. Lender's address is P.O. BOX 10304, Des Moines, IA 50306-0304.

“Note”. The Note states that the Borrower owes Lender One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Dollars (U.S. $113,000.00) plus
interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than
November 01, 2036.

“Riders”. Riders are to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

o Adjustable Rate Rider o Condominium Rider o Second Home Rider
o Balloon Rider o PUD Rider o 1-4 Family Rider
o VARider o Biweekly Payment Rider o Other(s) [specify]

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Addendum.

BORROWER(S)

Tande wntgfcs

Name: FERNANDO MORALES Name:
. b
stATE oF _AL NI A
o y »County ss:
On this 7%& L? day of (/af(, ;'f,}“ ij\ J@U)u I, a Notary Public in and for said county and in
said state, hereby certify that VL{J/A/MM\M'% AN Y whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing

conveyance, and who is/are know to me, acknowledged before me that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance,
he/shefthey executed the same voluntarily and a ffﬁgl)\er/their t on the day the same hears date. p - )

Given under my hand andzeal of )ofﬂcet 5 day of {;ﬁ_,/gf/ ;»j,zi[ 2 JCU/,
20/00

Ao I,
’/

My Commission Expires: a/

Néy(arnyublic
o

Prepared By: Natalya 4

-

AEB:BBG\Constr\Const Note Rider-Final.doc




FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

{One-Year Treasury Index - Rate Caps)

THIS FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 3RD day of OCTOBER, 2006 ,
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to
secure Borrower’s Fixed/Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
5725 SUMMERS LN, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

{Property Address]

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN BORROWER’S FIXED INTEREST
RATE TO AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE LIMITS THE
AMOUNT BORROWER'S ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT
ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 6.750 % . The Note also

provides for a change in the initial fixed rate to an adjustable interest rate, as follows:

4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate I will pay will change to an adjustable interest rate on the first day of

NOVEMBER, 2013 , and the adjustable interest rate I will pay may change on that
day every 12th month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable
interest rate, and each date on which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a "Change Date."

0057738825

MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - ONE-YEAR TREASURY INDEX- Single Family -
Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

|
@2D-843R (0006) ¢ ;
) orm 3182 1/01
Page 1 of 4 Initials:?;__/%\_-

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)621-7291



(8) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an Index. The
"Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of
one year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the
date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon
comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding
TWO AND THREE-QUARTERS percentage points
( 2.750 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section
4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to
repay the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my
new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of
my monthly payment,

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate 1 am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than
11.750 % or less than 2. 750 % . Thereafter, my adjustable interest
rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than two percentage points
from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding 12 months. My interest rate will never be
greater than11,750 %.

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new
monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of
my monthly payment changes again.

(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my initial fixed interest rate to
an adjustable interest rate and of any changes in my adjustable interest rate before the effective date of any
change. The notice will include the amount of my monthly payment, any information required by law to be
given to me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have
regarding the notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

1. Until Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall read as follows:

—~—

Initials: \ Pl

@D;843R (0006) Page 2 of 4 Form 3182 1/01



Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period-of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in
accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

2. When Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument described in Section B1 above
shall then cease to be in effect, and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall
be amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrament. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law. Lender also shall not exercise this option if:
(a) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the
intended transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferce; and (b) Lender
reasonably determines that Lender’s security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and
that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to
Lender.

To the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a
condition to Lender’s consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may require the transferee to
sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to
keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument.
Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless
Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give
Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from
the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all

Initials: M

@9—84% (0008) Page 3 of 4 Form 3182 1/01



sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument

without further notice or demand on Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this

Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider.

& Ty \c\\p LY g CC (seay

FERNANDO MORALES -Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

@éSQBR (0006} Page 4 of 4

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

Form 3182 1/01



0057738825

Record and Return [ ] by Mail [ 1 by Pickup to:
WFHM FINAL DOCS X9999-01M

1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD
EAGAN, MN 55121

REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

(To execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filing, transfer of equity and insurance documents and
proceeds.)

The undersigned borrower(s), whether one or more, each referred to below as "I" or "me," residing
at.

2435 UNION

Street Address

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601, ("Present Address").
City, State Zip, County

I am the Buyer/Owner of the following manufactured home (the "Manufactured Home"):

NEW 2005 GOLDENWEST GE681F GE68BLF 068 , 027
New/Used Year Manufacturer's Name Model Name or Model No. Length x Width
ALB0O306320RA ALB0306320RB

Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.

permanently affixed to the real property located at3725 SUMMERS LN

Street Address

KLAMATH FALLS, KLAMATH, OR 97603 ("Property Address“) and as more
City, County, State Zip

Page 1 of 4 Initial: S AN

NMFL # 7110 (MALA) Rev 02/06



particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Real Property"}. | do hereby irrevocably
make, constitute, appoint and authorize with full powers of substitution, WELLS FARGO BANK,

N.A. .
{("Lender™), its successors, assigns or designees as my agent and attorney-in-fact, in my name,
place and stead in any way which | could do, if | were personally present, with full power of
substitution and delegation, (1) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or Lender’'s name, any
and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be
necessary or proper to implement the terms and provisions of the Security Instrument dated
OCTOBER 03, 2006 executed by me in favor of Lender, (2) to complete, execute and deliver, in
my name or in Lender’'s name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or
other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the
certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as
lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver
in my name or Lender’s name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or
other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real
estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any
certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to
meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and
the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie
Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary
market purchaser, (4} to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender’s
name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other
instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the
Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property,
and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation
statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other
documents, including releases of these items, which | may from time to time deem necessary to
perfect, preserve and protect Lender’s security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and
any other property sold with it. | acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my
Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other
documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be
available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the
process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender’s receipt of the serial number, |
understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to
properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. | understand
that | will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, | hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly
executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and | for myself and for my heirs,
executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such
third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of
such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. | have given this Limited Power
of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make
the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This
Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my {our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or
incompetence. | do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all
acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as |
might or could do if personally present.

—
f
Page 2 of 4 InitiaIX M

NMFL # 7110 (MALA) Rev 02/06




WITNESS my hand and seal this day of
YexXviando  woyal<(

Borrower Witness
FERNANDO MORALES

Borrower Witness
Borrower Witness
Borrower Witness

STATE OF )

} 8s.:
COUNTY o\F\%/ég / M\Lu{i, )
On the Q day of (\\f\ ;tj}v’{/ﬂ.f/q in the year ,Z ﬂ;f before

me, the-undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said State, personally appeared
%(/’\J‘Y\«(A AV AL, .
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
yvhose name(s) s\(are) subscnbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/they e clited the same in hrs/her/thelr capacityl(ies), and that by h*s/her/thelr signature(s) on
t e instpgment, the individual(s), or-th& person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed
the m/;‘tr ment. ;"

l\%t\r}//é /)nl,r A/ /({Ut/\j A/f”%
‘/\1 A U\J\ /JC{"W?/{/J/M

Notary Printed Name

Notary Public; State of (Q/ / gy
Qualified in the County of \M%H

My commission expires: // /}(J

Official Seal:

Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR [ 1 Check if Construction Loan

Loan Number: 0057738825

Page 3 of 4
NMFL # 7110 (MALA) Rev 02/06



EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The legal description of the Property Address ("Land"} is typed below or please see attached legal
description:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Page 4 of 4 Initial:
NMFL # 7110 {MALA) Rev 02/06




EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 13 and 14, ELMWOOD PARK, according to the official plat
thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath
County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof conveyed to Klamath
County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, by
Warranty Deed July 14, 1976, recorded August 31, 1976 in Volume
M76, page 11936, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion thereof in Summers Lane.




0057738825

Record and Return [ ] by Mail [ 1 by Pickup to:
WFHM FINAL DOCS X9999-01M

1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD
EAGAN, MN 55121

MANUFACTURED HOME RIDER TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Rider is made this OCTOBER 03, 2006 , and is incorporated into and amends and
supplements the Modification Agreement ("Modification Agreement”) of the same date given by the
undersigned {"Borrower™") to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender") and
covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

5725 SUMMERS LN, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
{Property Address)

Borrower and Lender agree that the Modification Agreement is amended and supplemented as
follows:

1. Purpose and Effect of Rider. IF THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROVISIONS IN THIS
RIDER AND THOSE IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, THE PROVISIONS IN THIS RIDER
SHALL CONTROL. THE CONFLICTING PROVISIONS IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT WILL
BE ELIMINATED OR MODIFIED AS MUCH AS 1S NECESSARY TO MAKE ALL OF THE
CONFLICTING TERMS AGREE WITH THIS RIDER.

2. Lender’'s Security interest.
All of Borrower’s obligations secured by the Security Instrument also shall be secured by the

"Manufactured Home." This Rider amends and modifies the Security Instrument to amend
and restate the description of the Property to include the "Manufactured Home" as follows:

NEW 2005 GOLDENWEST GE681F GE681F 068 y 027
New/Used Year Manufacturer’'s Name Model Name or Model No. Length x Width
ALB0306320RA ALB0O306320RB

Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.

NMFL # 2970 (MHMA) Rev. 02/06 Initial: ‘ /b} Page 1 of 2



By signing below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Rider.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of
Borrower ' -~ Borrower

FERNANDO MORALES

Printed Name Printed Name
Borrower Borrower
Printed Name Printed Name

STATE OF ( WM )
COUNTY OF wmﬁm ) o
On the é‘? day of (%’{M(,{ ]Zﬁ in the year,«% L)g before

Ltta.mdersng ed, a Notath in a for r said State, personally appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the mdavndua!(s)
—whose name(s) is (are) subscnb 40 the within instrument and a ledged to me that
~Tels e/they executed the sa er/their capacitylies), and tha by hig/her/their signature(s) on

e instrament, the individual( e person on behalf of which the in ividual({s) acted, executed

the ingtrugent.
/ /‘//’J; /}/jﬁt{j{/{/(/{ﬁ Notary Public; State of /Q//\WJ\/)
LJ/L](,Wm Qualified in the County of \{u//ﬂ?”’/‘?f#i

|
i\,le(‘g §gnatu /

Nota};y ”Pnnted Name

My commission expires: //] //,)/{)/ J\}

Official Seal:

Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR [ 1Check if Construction Loan

Loan Number: 0057738825

NMFL # 2970 (MHMA) Rev 02/06 Page 2 of 2



0057738825

MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION

Record and Return [ ] by Mail [ 1 by Pickup to:
WFHM FINAL DOCS X9999-01M

1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD
EAGAN, MN 55121

This Instrument Prepared By:

JANICE TAYLOR
Preparer’'s Name

12550 SE 93RD AVE, SUITE 400
Preparer’'s Address 1

CLACKAMAS, OR 970150000
Preparer’s Address 2

0057738825
Loan Number

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein
and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 1 of & [nitial: F '/U\

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06




FERNANDO MORALES

[type the name of each Homeowner signing this Affidavit]:
being duly sworn, on his or her oath state as follows:

1. Homeowner owns the manufactured home {"Home") described as follows:

NEW 2005 GOLDENWEST GE681F GE6B1F 068 X027
New/Used Year Manufacturer's Name Model Name or Model No. Length x Width
ALB0306320RA ALB0306320RB

Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.

2. The Home was built in compliance with the federal Manufactured Home Construction and

Safety Standards Act.

3. If the Homeowner is the first retail buyer of the Home, Homeowner is in receipt of (i) the
manufacturer’s warranty for the Home, (i) the Consumer Manual for the Home, (iii) the
Insulation Disclosure for the Home, and (iv) the formaldehyde health notice for the Home.

4, The Home is or will be located at the following "Property Address":
5725 SUMMERS LN, KLAMATH FALLS, KLAMATH, OR 97603

Street or Route, City, County, State Zip Code

b. The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

*SEE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

6. The Homeowner is the owner of the Land or, if not the owner of the Land, is in possession of
the real property pursuant to a lease in recordable form, and the consent of the lessor is
attached to this Affidavit.

7. The Home [K] is [ shall be anchored to the Land by attachment to a permanent
foundation, constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes and
manufacturer’s specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer’s
warranty, and permanently connected to appropriate residential utilities (e.g., water, gas,
electricity, sewer) ("Permanently Affixed”). The Homeowner intends that the Home be an
immoveable fixture and a permanent improvement to the Land.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein
and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

7 N
Page 2 0f 5 Initial:L__ < '\

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06




8. The Home shall be assessed and taxed as an improvermnent to the Land.

9. Homeowner agrees that as of today, or if the Home is not yet located at the Property
Address, upon the delivery of the Home to the Property Address:

{a) All permits required by governmental authorities have been obtained;

(b)  The foundation system for the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the soil
conditions of the Land. All foundations are constructed in accordance with applicable
state and local building codes, and manufacturer’s specifications in a manner sufficient
to validate any applicable manufacturer’s warranty.

{c} The wheels, axles, towbar or hitch were removed when the Home was, or will be,
placed on the Property Address; and

(d) The Home is (i) Permanently Affixed to a foundation, (i) has the characteristics of
site-built housing, and (iii) is part of the Land.

10. If the Homeowner is the owner of the Land, any conveyance or financing of the Home and
the Land shall be a single transaction under applicable state law.

11. Other than those disclosed in this Affidavit, the Homeowner is not aware of (i} any other
claim, lien or encumbrance affecting the Home, {ii) any facts or information known to the

Homeowner that could reasonably affect the validity of the title of the Home or the existence
or non-existence of security interests in it.

12. A Homeowner shall initial only one of the following, as it applies to title to the Home:
[Closing and Agent: please refer to the Manufactured Home and Land Supplemental Closing
Instructions for completion instructions]:

[__1 The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. The original manufacturer’s
certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeowner, is attached to this Affidavit, or

previously was recorded in the real property records of the jurisdiction where the
Home is to be located.

[ 1 The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. After diligent search and inquiry, the
Homeowner is unable to produce the original manufacturer’s certificate of origin.

U The manufacturer’s certificate of origin and/or certificate of title to the HomeA ™} shall
be [ ] has been eliminated as required by applicable law.

[__1 The Home shall be covered by a cprtificate of title.

13. This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pursuant to applicable state law.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein
and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.
"

Page 3 of B Initial: é % i
NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/0




Lender's Statement of intent:

The undersigned {"Lender") intends that the Home be an immoveable fixture and a permanent
improvement to the Land.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

;dLnQ m,uv\t f (@7 /

Aug_t:j rided Signature {
staTe of_UVe AN U )

COUNTY OF Mu{l'\f\\ﬂbm n )) SS':\ Q
On the nz{g} day of GCjDDe( in the year QBQQ

bef me, the undersgned a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

A0 & oyl ~ ASSISTant Vi Pre adent of [0an S,

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
whose namel(s) is{are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

Qmm mCL@@uW G\}” Oalye (@m J>

Notary Slgnattﬁre Notary Prmte Name

Notary Public; State of ®[€C4C)(’\ Qualified in the County of MMHWE‘MGJ/)
My commission expires: (:} ‘l‘% 0(1

Official Seal:

_ OFFICIAL SEAL
4P NATALYA KRAVETS
: / Ngg:?wﬁ‘/ FUBLIC - OREGON
<543 MISSION NO. agg780
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 25, 2000

Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR [ 1 Check if Construction Loan

Loan Number: 0057738825

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein
and is to be filed for recqrd in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page50f 5 Initial: E /\“\

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Homeowner(s) has execute (ghls Affidavit in my presence and in the

presence z\}b%iffgfd wntness%t}:s Z day of

Tednands LA RS
Homeowner #1 (SEAL) Witness
FERNANDO MORALES

Homeowner #2 (SEAL) Witness
Homeowner #3 (SEAL) Witness

Homeowner #4 (SEAL) Witness

STATE OF (/Q/MZ,(L»\) )
COUNTY OF \/KJ( /kma /(L
On the OZ day of c (/{ [z‘(’u/i ,: in the year Jﬂ@é

befor%unde signed a, No ryhPub in and for said State, personally appeared
A .
peMlly known to me or pfoved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
‘whose name(s) @e) subscnbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
she/the){ executed the same infiis/her/their capacityl(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
ent, the mdlv1 ual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

///‘Z/ /4 / /CULM/@ / (78 / Q,A/%:/«,A%;M

Notary’ Signature v - = Ndtary Printed Name

Notary Public; State of (QL—’!\)WX»V Qualified in the County of \7{/ é/&ﬁ"{d}@

My commission expires: /1 L}’U) o,

H

Official Seal:

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK ThlS mstru ‘e or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein
and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 4 of &
NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06




EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 13 and 14, ELMWOOD PARK, according to the official plat
thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath
County, Oregomn.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof conveyed to Klamath
County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, by
Warranty Deed July 14, 1976, recorded August 31, 1976 in Volume
M76, page 11936, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion thereof in Summers Lane.




